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3.13 Juvenile delinquents classified by type of delinquency, 1969-71 

Delinquency 19691 19701 197P 

Manslaughter and murder and causing death by criminal negligence 
Murder, attempt 
Common assault 
Other offences against the person 
Breaking and entering a place 
Robbery and extortion 
Theft and having in possession 
False pretences and fraud and corruption 
Arson 
Other interference with property 
Incorrigibility and vagrancy 
Immorality 
Theft, auto 
Joyriding 
Various other delinquencies 

Total 

4 
1 

484 
302 

6.647 
168 

10.981 
141 
111 

1.723 
1,213 

285 

5.137 
27,197 

8 

— 421 
428 

5,665 
199 

9,709 
174 
110 

t,73t 
1,394 

178 
1,017 

729 
6,625 

28,388 

4 
6 

396 
443 

5,328 
190 

9,546 
171 
too 

1,648 
1,211 

141 
916 
659 

7,817 
28,576 

1 Excludes Manitoba. 
^ Excludes Manitoba and Alberta. 

3.14 Disposition of delinquents, by type of sentence, 1969-71 

Type of sentence 19691 19701 19712 

Reprimanded 

Probation of court 

Protection of parents 

Fined or made restitution 

Detained indefinitely 

Sent to training school 

Final disposition suspended 

Mental hospital 

Other 

No. 

% No. 
°A 
tio. 
V 
lio. 
V 
No. 
Y' No. 
Yi 
No. 

L 
% No. 
% 

653 
2.4 

13,309 
48.9 

1,880 
6.9 

3,264 
12.0 
235 
0.9 

2,334 
8.6 

5,500 
20.2 

22 
0.1 

440 
1.1 

13,185 
33.4 

1,475 
3.7 

3,804 
9.6 
478 
1.2 

2,425 
6.2 

6,563 
16.6 

18 
0,1 

11,070 
28.1 

377 
0.9 

12,468 
31.3 

1,607 
4.0 

4,604 
11.5 
301 
0.8 

2.525 
6.3 

6.678 
16.7 

16 
0.1 

11.338 
28.4 

1 Excludes Manitoba. 
! Excludes Manitoba and Alberta. 

3.15 Juvenile delinquents in Manitoba, by nature of delinquency and by disposition, 1970 

Delinquency Disposition 

Criminal code 
Against the person 
Against property with violence 
Against property without violence 
Malicious oifences against property 
Against currency and forgery 
Other 

Federal statutes 
Provincial statutes 
Municipal by-laws 

Total 

Criminal code 
Against the person 
Against property with violence 
Against property without violence 
Malicious oifences against property 
Against currency and forgery 
Other 

Federal statutes 
Provincial statutes 
Municipal by-laws 

Total 

5S 
3 

17 
29 
4 

1 
1 

103 

162 

Mental 
hospital 

Indefinite 
detention 

n
il 

— 
2 

2 

Suspended 
disposition 

131 
to 
37 
67 
5 

12 
16 

118 

Probation 

894 
89 

411 
318 
28 
3 

45 
64 
83 

1.041 

Suspended 
driver's 
licence 

23 
1 

4 

Ti 
— 
26 

— 

Fine or 
restitution 

170 
23 
45 
59 
22 

21 
7 

248 

428 

Not stated 

2,489 
133 
575 

1.318 
267 

11 
185 
177 
837 

33 

Training 
school 

80 
14 
31 
22 

5 

8 
7 
2 

89 

Total 

3,846 
273 

1.116 
1.817 

331 
14 

295 
272 

1.419 
36 

265 49 3.536 5.573 


