## 3.13 Juvenile delinquents classified by type of delinquency, 1969-71

Delinquency	19691	19701	19712
Manslaughter and murder and causing death by criminal negligence	4	8	4
Murder, attempt	1		6
Common assault	484	421	396
Other offences against the person	302	428	443
Breaking and entering a place	6,647	5,665	5,328
Robbery and extortion	168	199	190
Theft and having in possession	10,981	9,709	9,546
False pretences and fraud and corruption	141	174	171
Arson	111	110	100
Other interference with property	1,723	1,731 1,394	1,648
Incorrigibility and vagrancy	1,213 285	1,394	1,211
Immorality	285	178	141
Theft, auto	_	1,017	916
Joyriding	-	729	659
Various other delinquencies	5,137	6,625	7,817
Total	27,197	28,388	28,576

3.14 Disposition of delinquents, by type of sentence, 1969-71

Type of sentence		19691	19701	19712
Reprimanded	No.	653	440	377
Probation of court	No.	13,309	13,185	12,468
Protection of parents	No.	48.9 1,880	33.4 1,475	31.3 1,607
Fined or made restitution	%o.	6.9 3,264	3.7	4.0
Detained indefinitely	%o.	12.0 235	9.6 478	11.5
Sent to training school	%o.	2,334	2,425	11.5 301 0.8 2,525
Final disposition suspended	No.	8.6 5,500	6.2	6.3
Mental hospital	%o.	20.2	6,563 16.6 18	16.7
	%o.	0.1	0.1	0.1
Other	No. %		11,070 28.1	11,338 28.4

3.15 Juvenile delinquents in Manitoba, by nature of delinquency and by disposition, 1970

Delinquency	Disposition					
	Reprimand	Indefinite detention	Probation	Fine or restitution	Training school	
Criminal code	58	-	894	170	80	
Against the person Against property with violence Against property without violence Malicious offences against property Against currency and forgery	3 17 29 4	=	89 411 318 28 3	23 45 59 22	14 31 22 5	
Other	5	_	45	21	8	
Federal statutes	1	_	64	7	7	
Provincial statutes	103	2	83	248	8 7 2	
Municipal by-laws	-	-	_	3	_	
Total	162	2	1,041	428	89	
	Mental hospital	Suspended disposition	Suspended driver's licence	Not stated	Total	
Criminal code	1	131	23	2,489	3,846	
Against the person	1	10	1	133	273	
Against property with violence	-	37	_	575	1,116	
Against property without violence	_	67	4	1,318	1,817	
Malicious offences against property	_	5	_	267	331 14	
Against currency and forgery Other	7	12	18	185	295	
Federal statutes	_	16	_	177	272	
Provincial statutes		118	26	837	1,419	
Municipal by-laws	2			33	36	
Total	1	265	49	3,536	5,573	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Excludes Manitoba. <sup>2</sup> Excludes Manitoba and Alberta.

Excludes Manitoba.

Excludes Manitoba and Alberta.